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B1 32 Channel RAID Network Video Recorder (including storage)

e Support 32CH 8MP / 4MP / 1080P IP input

e Adopt standard H.265 high profile compression format to
get high-quality video at much lower bit rate

e Intuitive and user-friendly Graphic User Interface (GUI),
Windows style operation by mouse
Multi-mode recording: manual / timer / motion / sensor
Playback : 16 CH simultaneous playback
Search : time slice, time, event, tag, smart and target
database search
Express and flexible backup via USB, network and so on
Pentaplex : preview, record, playback, backup and remote
access

e DHCP, DDNS, PPPoE network protocol and CMS
supported

e Remote control via web browser or CMS : preview,
playback, backup, PTZ and configuration

e Dual stream technology for local storage with high
definition, remote network transmission and remote
surveillance with mobile device

e Multi-user online simultaneously

e Authorization management, log view and device status
view

e 4K output, true high resolution display

e Support NAT function and QRCode scanning by mobile
phone and PAD

e Powerful smart phone & Pad surveillance with i0OS and
Andriod OS

e Disk Array : RAIDO, RAID1, RAIDS, RAID6, RAID10

e Compatible with existing ONVIF CCTV camera

e 31 days/24 hours / 15fps recording storage for each
channel

L
W 4%
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B2 Dome IP camera &R | £
e 4MP (2592 x 1520 ) H.265 full real time coding ¢ & 9]

0.005 Lux @F1.6, AGC ON; 0 lux (IR LED ON)

0.0028 Lux @F1.2, AGC ON; 0 lux (IR LED ON)

f=2.8mm @F1.6, horizontal FoV: 100.4° ; vertical FoV:

68° ; diagonal FoV: 108°

Weather-proof IP66

Ingress Protection IK 10

Built-in efficient IR LEDS, IR distance up to 10~20m

Day & Night: ICR auto switch

Triple stream: Main / Sub and Third Stream

WDR: 120dB

ONVIF Profile S

Smart H.265 / H.265+ / H.265 / Smart H.264 / H.264+ /

H.264 / MJPEG

DC 12V/PoE

Support local CVBS video output (BNC x 1) and PoE

power supply

e  Built-in POE

e Micro SD card storage, up to 128GB

e Dimensions (mm): recommend not over (¢110mm x
59.8mm)

Support people counting

4
=

B3 Analog to IP encoder for analog camera
e  For existing lift camera

B4 Installation and materials I8
e Fixed camera to wall or ceiling with mounting kit

e Configuration, testing and commissioning

WG N |4 4%
— e [N

C kM (8 35 PoE #£F)

Cl Core switch

L3 managed fiber switch

24* 10/100/1000M RJ45 ports

6* SFP+ 10GB fiber ports

Switching Capacity: 500Gbps (non-blocking)
Forwarding Rate: 90Mpps

Single switch or stack

LS
K 4%
—_
\4
=

C2 24-port PoE switch 55
24* 10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports (Data/Power) - ¢
1* SFP+ slot ports (Data)

Switching Capacity 150Gbps

Forwarding Rate 60Mpps

Support IEEE802.3af/at

Total PoE Budget: 400Watts

L2+ Network management

IPV4 management

Static route, Default route @ 128 pcs, APR @ 1024 pcs
IGMP Snooping v1/v2, Max 1024 multicast groups, Fast
log out Multicast VLAN

4
=

e 6 o o o o o o o o

C3 SFP+ optical module B0 |
e Supports 10 Gigabit Ethernet - 2 )
Duplex LC connector
Support up to 300m

Hot pluggable SFP footprint
Compatible with B1 & B2
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C4 Fiber cabling 10Gbps for switch uplinks &5 A
4-core LC-LC OM3 50/125um Multimode ¢ 6
C5 Copper cabling 100Mbps for cameras 849 | E
o CAT5e UTP or CAT6 UTP ¢ & 96
C6 Installation and materials 81 IF
e  Wiring -4
e  Conduits, adaptable boxes
e  Connectors, patch panels, cable managements, patch cords
e CATO6 patch cord for NVRs
e  Power cords, PDUs
e Labelling, testing and commissioning
e Equipment rack provided by school
D H s PRIE
D1 Dismantle unused materials 81 T8
e (Cables, conduits, cameras, NVRs, switches... etc -4
o CREFALIEE PO
https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/misc/cdm/b5_scheme.htm#d
D2 Cleaning 81 I
v
D3 Training for system operation &1 I
v g1
D4 Insurance B 78
v
D5 Site visit &1 78
e 2023 & 47" 19 p (=) 14:00-16:00 -8
o B E:
o fRAT ¢ OERT
o RIS EAEEZEI VHERE TG R AL
TH RN LT R oy ABAITH B
PR R AP REMREE THRE -
E EHEED
El Underground trunking 81 7
e From General Office to Guard room -4
e 2% 25mm conduit
E2 Relocation for existing camera = A
e  Fixed camera to wall or ceiling with mounting kit
e Configuration, testing and commissioning
(HKS)
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